shareholders as on the date 19th November 2024 by utilizing out its free reserves and the allotment of the 
shares were made on 22nd November 2024. 

7. Capital Structure 

i. Authorised Share Capital 

During the year under review, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company had increased from Rs. 
2,10,00,000/- (Rupees Two Crore Ten Lakh) to Rs. 18,00,00,000 (Rupces Eighteen Crore only) details of 
which is given as ünder: 

S no. 

2 

WEBTEL ELECTROSOFT LIMITED 

(Erstwhile Webtel Electrosoft Private Limited) 

3 

2 

S. No. 

. 

Date 

3. 

06/08/2024 

09/08/2024 
04/11/2024 

ii. Issued, Subscribed and Paid Up Share Capital

[...]

Date of Issuance of 
cquity shares 
23rd August 2024 

The issued, subseribed and paid up share capital of the Company as on 3| March, 2025 is INR 12,80,30,7 10 
|- (Indian Rupees Twelve Crore Eighty Lakh Thirty Thousand Seven Hundred Ten Only), divided into 
1,28,03,071 (One Crore Twenty Eight Lakh Three Thousand Seventy One) equity shares of INR 10/- cach. 

Details of issuance of equity shares done by the Company during the financial year under review are given 
here under: 

gdh September, 2024 

No. of authorized 

22nd November 2024 

shares Increased 

Brief Details